

Amendment 1 to Amendment No. 13 to Council Bill No. 28-2016

**BY: Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 6
Date: May 26, 2016**

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment No. 13

(This technical amendment corrects the dollar amount included in the description.)

- 1 In the description, in the second line, strike “\$116,815” and substitute “\$118,478”.